**DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV** 

2022-983791

Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00 Pgs=2

04/15/2022 02:48 PM

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE RENO KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N.:

1320-32-612-004

File No:

121-2650298 (TK)

When Recorded return to, and mail Tax Statements to: Mark J. Nagy 1512 Church Street Gardnerville, NV 89410

## AFFIDAVIT - TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

Mark J. Nagy, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That **Kimberley L. Nagy**, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death is the same person as **Kimberley L. Nagy** named as one of the parties in that certain **Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed** dated **09/01/2010** executed by **Mark J. Nagy, a married man as his sole and separate property** to **Mark J. Nagy and Kimberley L. Nagy, husband and wife as joint tenats with right of survivorship as joint tenants, recorded as Document No. <b>0770954** on **09/22/2010** in Book **N/A** of Official Records of **Douglas** County, **Nevada** covering the following described property situated in the County of **Douglas**, State of **Nevada**:

THE NORTH 26 FEET OF LOT 4 AND THE SOUTH 52 FEET OF LOT 5 IN BLOCK D AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF WEST ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF GARDNERVILLE, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA ON MARCH 14, 1958, IN BOOK 1 OF MAPS, AS DOCUMENT NO. 13016.

Moulf Ragy 4-1-22
Mark J. Nagy Date

(ATHERINE M OLNEY Notary Public State of Nevada Appt, No. 21-4554-12

STATE OF

**NEVADA** 

:55

COUNTY OF

)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this:

\_\_\_ day of April

. 2022

By: Mark J. Nagy

**Notary Public** 

(My commission expires:

126/2025)



## **DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES**

**DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH** 

VITAL STATISTICS CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

\* 2021010068

TYPE OR	STATE FILE NUMBER													
§ 1 43114 1 414	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST, SUFFIX)  2. DATE OF DEATH (Mc/Day/Yea									Mc/Day/Year	r) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH			
PERMANENT BLACK INK		ley Lee	NAGY					April 21, 2021 Douglas					glas	
BLAGK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(III										e DOA,OP	Emer. Rm.	4. SEX	
ECEDENT	Gardnerville	1512 Church Street					Inpatient(Specify) Home Female							
PLOEDENT	5. RACE (Specify)	6. Hispanic Origin? Specify 7a. AG No - Non-Hispanic (Years)				ast birthday	76, UNDER	T 1 YEAR	rc, UNDER 1 HOURS IN	DAY 8, C	ATE OF BIRT	TH (Mo/Day/Yr)		
	White		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			,	61	MOS			IINS	February	25, 1960	
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	9a, STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA, 9b. 0		CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCATE			)N 11. MAF	RITAL STATU Marrie	S (Specify) d	12, SURV	TVING SPOUSE	'S NAME (LE Mark I	st name prior to	first marriage)	
NSTITUTION SEE	· Cantorna		United States 12 USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Don						KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY					
REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	-6794				OUSEWIFE	nue Danne	ing (ingate)		HOME			Ever in US Armed Forces? No		
ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE	/ 15c. CITY, TOWN OR LOCAT			CATION						[15e.	INSIDE CITY		
L	Nevada Do		ouglas Gardner			e 1512 Churci			h Street			or N	TS (Specify Yes  Yes	
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix)  17. MOTHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix)													
PARENIS	Richard TURNER Bonnie SCHOENBECK													
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print)  18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)  Mark NAGY  1512 Church Street Gardenville, Nevada 89410													
		DV 60 6051	1512 Church Street Gardnerville, Nevada 89410											
SPOSITION	Grema	196. CEMETERY OR CREMATORY - NAME Eastside Memorial Par				19c, LOCATION City or Town State Minden Nevada 89423					N. 2			
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - S			ng as Such)	20b. FUNERAL		F 20c. NAN	- 10						
	LYLE P MEYER  LICENSE NUMBER Eastside Memorial Park Funeral & Cremations FD854  Eastside Memorial Park Funeral & Cremations 1600 Buckeye Rd Minden NV 89423									ions				
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND AD		ENTICATE				1	1	1000 Buc	mayertu r	Maideir 1	¥V 03423		
	≥ ₹ 21a. To the best of my k		th occurred at	the time, date	and place and du	B >	22a, On the	basis of exa	mination and	Vor investigati	on, in <b>my</b> op	inion death oc	curred	
	ਹੁੰਹ to the cause(s) stated (Signature & Title)						at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)  SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED  22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Dav/Yr)  22c. HOUR OF DEATH							
CERTIFIER	21b, DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 21c, HOUR OF DEATH						SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATE 22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. HOUR OF DEATH							
	S N						និទ្ធី June 28, 2021					17:17		
	a 는 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER					결 등 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e. PRONOUNCE					NOUNCED D	EAD AT (Hour)		
		<u> </u>			April 21, 2021				17:17					
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print)  23b. LICENSE NUMBER  Justin T Davis P O Box 218 Minden, NV 89423													
EGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	1		AND D RESIDENCE !				D BY REGI	750.00	24c. DEA	_	H DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE		
	25, IMMEDIATE CAUSE	a return a	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY.	HENTICATE	D FOR (a), (b), AN		۱۲ ۱	ine 28, 2	2027	<u> </u>	YES		X	
CAUSE OF DEATH	PARTI (a) Acute B	acterial P	neumon	ia -	3). OR (a), (b), A∖	D (6).}		, to			int	ervai detween	onset and death	
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:  (b) Overdose Mixed						Interval between onset and death							
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:						Interval between onset and death							
STATING THE > UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	(c) DUE TO, OR	AS A CONSE	QUENCE OF:	<b>*</b>		_	/			<del></del>	Int	erval betweer	n onset and death	
CAUSE LAST	(d)		<b>\</b>	The Real Property lies, the Parks							<u> </u>		_	
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICAN Overdose-Mixed;Con		IS-Conditions lydrocodone,	contributing to Diphenhydrami	death but not rest ne And Dextrome	ilting in the thorphan T	e underlying Foxicity; Çini	cause give onic Ethan	en in Part 1. ol Abuse	. 26.7 Yes		(Specif 27, WA REFER (Specif	S CASE RED TO CORONER Y Yes OF No.)	
	28a, ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify) ACCIDENT	28c, HOUR OF INJUI	RY 28d, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED  Acute Bacterial Pneumonia, Sub Manner-Overdose-Mixed: Combined Acute Hydrocodone, Diphenhydramine And Dextromethorphan Toxicity: Chronic Ethanol Abuse							∩e,				
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Speci Yes or No) No		E OF INJURY C. (Specify)	- At home, fam	, street, lactory, c	ffice 28	g: LOCATIC 12 Church Str	N S set, Gardnerv	TREET OR No. NV 89410	R.F.D. No.	CITY O	R TOWN	STATE Nevada	
	V	•		***************************************	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									



**CASE FILE NO. 4209237** 



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records,

DATE ISSUED:

6/30/2021

Low Shapele

STATE REGISTRAR

